
Women Irish Runner 

10M

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Ciara TONER City of Derry Spartans 230 01:00:28 01:00:26

2 Niamh CLIFFORD Donore Harriers 144 01:01:05 01:01:01

3 Sorcha LOUGHNANE Donore Harriers 185 01:01:19 01:01:17

4 Aine CRIMIN Raheny Shamrock A.C. 96 01:07:57 01:07:52

5 Aoife QUIGLEY Crusaders A.C. 219 01:09:01 01:08:58

6 Shirley COYLE Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50 01:09:11 01:09:07

6 Mary STUART Mullingar Harriers A.C. 118 01:09:11 01:09:09

8 Tara DARCY Tallaght A.C. 91 01:09:21 01:09:16

9 Mary SLOCUM Wars park runners 226 01:09:31 01:09:28

11 Suzanne LUNDY Brothers Pearse A.C. 186 01:10:23 01:10:19

12 Abigail O'LEARY Le Chéile A.C. 12 01:10:25 01:07:21

13 Hannah NOLAN Sli Cualann A.C. 90 01:11:27 01:11:23

14 Brigid REILLY Liffey Valley A.C. 56 01:11:35 01:11:31

15 Charlotte CONNOLLY Monaghan Town Runners 89 01:11:38 01:10:04

16 Christine KINSELLA Brothers Pearse A.C. 68 01:11:46 01:11:42

17 Leanne BUTLER Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 105 01:12:35 01:12:28

18 Debbie GRIFFIN Sli Cualann A.C. 51 01:14:01 01:13:56

19 Sarah BENTON North Down AC 8 01:14:03 01:13:59

21 Sandra MCLAUGHLIN Celbridge A.C. 194 01:14:34 01:14:32

22 Claire MILLAR Celbridge A.C. 77 01:14:52 01:14:50

23 Claire PHELAN St Abbans A.C 216 01:14:57 01:14:51

25 Charlene CARTY Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 141 01:15:52 01:15:46

26 Angela CHARLTON Raheny Shamrock A.C. 143 01:16:18 01:16:15

27 Elaine O'HAGAN MCNULTYRaheny Shamrock A.C. 76 01:17:14 01:17:05

28 Suzie HENLEYWILLIS Donore Harriers 167 01:17:28 01:17:18

31 Yuliia YEHOROVA Celbridge A.C. 598 01:17:41 01:17:39

32 Anne WHELAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 63 01:17:46 01:17:43

33 Deirdre MCCARTHY Civil Service A.C. 40 01:17:52 01:17:47

34 Emer O'HANLON Mullingar Harriers A.C. 110 01:18:15 01:18:14

39 Orla DEIGHAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 64 01:19:29 01:19:22

40 Deirdre MCGING Sportsworld A.C. 192 01:19:37 01:17:58

42 Grainne GRENNAN Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 55 01:19:59 01:19:54

43 Angela EUSTACE Donore Harriers 157 01:20:03 01:19:54

44 Lorraine HEFFERNAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 115 01:20:11 01:20:05

45 Isabelle LYNCH Na Fianna A.C. 240 01:20:18 01:18:39

46 Karen SLYE Raheny Shamrock A.C. 102 01:20:21 01:18:43

49 Claire JOYCE Lucan Harriers A.C. 93 01:21:31 01:21:24

50 Sharon WHEELER Sli Cualann A.C. 236 01:22:12 01:22:07

53 Mary BROWNE Lucan Harriers A.C. 15 01:22:35 01:22:32

55 Criona REID Mullingar Harriers A.C. 221 01:22:51 01:22:50

56 Lucy DARCY Sportsworld A.C. 4 01:22:54 01:22:47

58 Eileen ROWLAND Sportsworld A.C. 75 01:24:31 01:24:24

59 Suzanne GORE LSA 44 01:24:32 01:22:50

Female Individual



Women Irish Runner 

10M

60 Michelle MCCABE Celbridge A.C. 66 01:25:07 01:25:05

64 Nuala REILLY Drogheda and District A.C. 222 01:25:53 01:25:50

65 Cara O'TOOLE Celbridge A.C. 10 01:26:14 01:23:32

70 Joan MCTERNAN Donore Harriers 5341 01:29:02 01:28:53

74 Catherine GILMORE Sportsworld A.C. 20 01:29:56 01:29:48

76 Edith COAKLEY Lucan Harriers A.C. 84 01:30:46 01:30:40

77 Eileen O'BRIEN Lucan Harriers A.C. 211 01:30:54 01:30:51

78 Catherine KELLY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 175 01:31:16 01:31:09

80 Sarah O'NEILL Raheny Shamrock A.C. 53 01:31:22 01:31:13

86 Aisling O'SULLIVAN Kilcoole A.C. 210 01:33:07 01:29:55

98 Paula SIMPSON North Down AC 9 01:34:36 01:34:30

102 Jacinta LINEHAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 184 01:36:00 01:35:52

107 Sinead FARRELL Lucan Harriers A.C. 27 01:36:28 01:36:19

108 Sinéad HOWARD Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 85 01:36:31 01:33:24

110 Eimear O'CONNOR Le Chéile A.C. 88 01:37:38 01:34:24

121 Rachel KIELY Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 180 01:39:36 01:36:29

128 Rachel COLE Sli Cualann A.C. 148 01:40:36 01:40:31

130 Bronwyn WALSH North East Runners A.C. 65 01:40:50 01:37:36

134 Mary NOLAN HICKEY Sli Cualann A.C. 205 01:41:18 01:41:13

153 Omole OSAS Dunshaughlin A.C. 214 01:43:40 01:40:40

157 Lhyne GANADIN Lucan Harriers A.C. 164 01:44:23 01:44:14

169 Martina CALLAGHAN Inishowen A.C. 112 01:45:55 01:45:53

173 Marie NORRIS Civil Service A.C. 241 01:47:45 01:44:41

183 Ann O'DONNELL Waterstown Warriors A.C. 242 01:51:03 01:47:58

188 Angela MAGEE Moynalty A.C. 78 01:52:36 01:48:58

200 Eimear COOPER Lucan Harriers A.C. 104 01:57:18 01:53:58

205 Aine MAGUIRE Lucan Harriers A.C. 26 02:00:10 01:56:48

243 Maggie DUNNE Grange/Fermoy A.C. 21 02:21:23 02:19:48

246 Josephine DIGNAM Lucan Harriers A.C. 32 02:31:01 02:30:52

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Aoife QUIGLEY Crusaders A.C. 219 01:09:01 01:08:58

2 Tara DARCY Tallaght A.C. 91 01:09:21 01:09:16

3 Brigid REILLY Liffey Valley A.C. 56 01:11:35 01:11:31

4 Claire PHELAN St Abbans A.C 216 01:14:57 01:14:51

5 Rachel COLE Sli Cualann A.C. 148 01:40:36 01:40:31

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Shirley COYLE Raheny Shamrock A.C. 50 01:09:11 01:09:07

2 Suzanne LUNDY Brothers Pearse A.C. 186 01:10:23 01:10:19

3 Hannah NOLAN Sli Cualann A.C. 90 01:11:27 01:11:23

4 Charlotte CONNOLLY Monaghan Town Runners 89 01:11:38 01:10:04

5 Charlene CARTY Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 141 01:15:52 01:15:46

Female 35+ Individual

Female 40+ Individual
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6 Suzie HENLEYWILLIS Donore Harriers 167 01:17:28 01:17:18

7 Karen SLYE Raheny Shamrock A.C. 102 01:20:21 01:18:43

8 Claire JOYCE Lucan Harriers A.C. 93 01:21:31 01:21:24

9 Sharon WHEELER Sli Cualann A.C. 236 01:22:12 01:22:07

10 Suzanne GORE LSA 44 01:24:32 01:22:50

11 Cara O'TOOLE Celbridge A.C. 10 01:26:14 01:23:32

12 Sinead FARRELL Lucan Harriers A.C. 27 01:36:28 01:36:19

13 Eimear O'CONNOR Le Chéile A.C. 88 01:37:38 01:34:24

14 Omole OSAS Dunshaughlin A.C. 214 01:43:40 01:40:40

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Sorcha LOUGHNANE Donore Harriers 185 01:01:19 01:01:17

2 Christine KINSELLA Brothers Pearse A.C. 68 01:11:46 01:11:42 1

3 Claire MILLAR Celbridge A.C. 77 01:14:52 01:14:50 2

4 Elaine O'HAGAN MCNULTYRaheny Shamrock A.C. 76 01:17:14 01:17:05 3

5 Orla DEIGHAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 64 01:19:29 01:19:22

6 Edith COAKLEY Lucan Harriers A.C. 84 01:30:46 01:30:40

7 Jacinta LINEHAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 184 01:36:00 01:35:52

8 Sinéad HOWARD Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 85 01:36:31 01:33:24

9 Bronwyn WALSH North East Runners A.C. 65 01:40:50 01:37:36

10 Martina CALLAGHAN Inishowen A.C. 112 01:45:55 01:45:53

11 Eimear COOPER Lucan Harriers A.C. 104 01:57:18 01:53:58

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Sarah BENTON North Down AC 8 01:14:03 01:13:59

2 Sandra MCLAUGHLIN Celbridge A.C. 194 01:14:34 01:14:32

3 Angela CHARLTON Raheny Shamrock A.C. 143 01:16:18 01:16:15

4 Emer O'HANLON Mullingar Harriers A.C. 110 01:18:15 01:18:14

5 Angela EUSTACE Donore Harriers 157 01:20:03 01:19:54

6 Lorraine HEFFERNAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 115 01:20:11 01:20:05

7 Criona REID Mullingar Harriers A.C. 221 01:22:51 01:22:50

8 Lucy DARCY Sportsworld A.C. 4 01:22:54 01:22:47

9 Michelle MCCABE Celbridge A.C. 66 01:25:07 01:25:05

10 Sarah O'NEILL Raheny Shamrock A.C. 53 01:31:22 01:31:13

11 Rachel KIELY Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 180 01:39:36 01:36:29

12 Lhyne GANADIN Lucan Harriers A.C. 164 01:44:23 01:44:14

13 Marie NORRIS Civil Service A.C. 241 01:47:45 01:44:41

14 Angela MAGEE Moynalty A.C. 78 01:52:36 01:48:58

15 Aine MAGUIRE Lucan Harriers A.C. 26 02:00:10 01:56:48

Female 45+ Individual

Female 50+ Individual



Women Irish Runner 

10M

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Mary STUART Mullingar Harriers A.C. 118 01:09:11 01:09:09

2 Debbie GRIFFIN Sli Cualann A.C. 51 01:14:01 01:13:56

3 Anne WHELAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 63 01:17:46 01:17:43

4 Catherine GILMORE Sportsworld A.C. 20 01:29:56 01:29:48

5 Paula SIMPSON North Down AC 9 01:34:36 01:34:30

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Mary SLOCUM Wars park runners 226 01:09:31 01:09:28

2 Grainne GRENNAN Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 55 01:19:59 01:19:54

3 Mary BROWNE Lucan Harriers A.C. 15 01:22:35 01:22:32

4 Eileen ROWLAND Sportsworld A.C. 75 01:24:31 01:24:24

5 Joan MCTERNAN Donore Harriers 5341 01:29:02 01:28:53

6 Catherine KELLY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 175 01:31:16 01:31:09

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Nuala REILLY Drogheda and District A.C. 222 01:25:53 01:25:50

2 Josephine DIGNAM Lucan Harriers A.C. 32 02:31:01 02:30:52

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Eileen O'BRIEN Lucan Harriers A.C. 211 01:30:54 01:30:51

2 Mary NOLAN HICKEY Sli Cualann A.C. 205 01:41:18 01:41:13

Position Name Club Bib No. Gross Net

1 Ann O'DONNELL Waterstown Warriors A.C. 242 01:51:03 01:47:58

2 Maggie DUNNE Grange/Fermoy A.C. 21 02:21:23 02:19:48

Female 55+ Individual

Female 60+ Individual

Female 65+ Individual

Female70+ Individual

Female75+ Individual



Women Irish Runner 

10M

Place Team Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Niamh CLIFFORD 01:01:05 2

Sorcha LOUGHNANE 01:01:19 3

Suzie HENLEYWILLIS 01:17:28 28

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Aine CRIMIN 01:07:57 4

Shirley COYLE 01:09:11 6

Angela CHARLTON 01:16:18 26

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Sandra MCLAUGHLIN 01:14:34 21

Claire MILLAR 01:14:52 22

Yuliia YEHOROVA 01:17:41 31

Place Team Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Hannah NOLAN 01:11:27 13

Debbie GRIFFIN 01:14:01 18

Sharon WHEELER 01:22:12 50

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Elaine O'HAGAN MCNULTY 01:17:14 27

Karen SLYE 01:20:21 46

Sarah O'NEILL 01:31:22 80

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Anne WHELAN 01:17:46 32

Claire JOYCE 01:21:31 49

Edith COAKLEY 01:30:46 76

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Charlene CARTY 01:15:52 25

Grainne GRENNAN 01:19:59 42

Sinéad HOWARD 01:36:31 108

FEMALE 35+ TEAM RESULTS

Sli Cualann A.C. F35+

Raheny Shamrock F35+

Lucan Harriers F35+

1

FEMALE SENIOR TEAM RESULTS

1

2

3

03:19:51

03:33:25

03:47:06

Celbridge A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Donore Harriers

03:47:39

2

3

4

04:12:20

04:10:01

04:08:56

Blackrock (Dublin) F35+



Women Irish Runner 

10M

Place Team Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Mullingar Harriers F50+

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Mary STUART 01:09:11 7

Emer O'HANLON 01:18:15 34

Criona REID 01:22:51 55

Sportsworld F50+

Runner Name Indiv Time Place Gross Time

Lucy DARCY 01:22:54 56

Eileen ROWLAND 01:24:31 58

Catherine GILMORE 01:29:56 74

1

2

03:50:17

04:17:19

FEMALE 50+ TEAM RESULTS


